503800160 04/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY BRODSKY	04/21/2016
TOMER MAHLIN	04/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15138819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-4-829-6069 Email: rocdrctr@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: IBM CORP - ROCHESTER DRAFTING CENTER

Address Line 1: IBM ISRAEL IPLAW

Address Line 2: HAIFA UNIVERSITY, MOUNT CARMEL

Address Line 4: HAIFA, ISRAEL 39105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IL920160008US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY L. TANGEN
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy L. Tangen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=IL920160008US1_SignedAssignmentDeclaration#page1.tif source=IL920160008US1_SignedAssignmentDeclaration#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038524 FRAME: 0875

503800160

DECLARATION (T.C.) R. STANI FOR ITH ITT PATEST APPEAR AT 100 CM STANIS APPEARATION DATA SHEET (T.C.) R. STANISH AND AND ASSESSED.

THE THEORIE CHARACTER MATCHEST IN TEXT PROCESS.

	Ŋ.	en.	n.	ta:		e.		k				×								k														
	in.																																	
							ati			P			ne								H													
888	lin.	****	****	****	****	****	****	3333	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	3333		333	3333	888	8888	8333	<i></i>	*****	3333	999	883	3333	3333	***	3333	888	888							
	i in opoi			ar	11				, i										ı								×							
111	11.		****								***	***	****	w		***	****	***		***	***			****			****							
	1						k.	k																							×			

Whereas To ASSIGNOR's have each componentially caped several and discovered from the control of the component of the componen

Where is the reasonal formers. Much mer Conjunction there is a transit to the ASSA for a property of the Free Conference of Section 1995 and the ASSA for the Ass

The Control of the Co

l percent activities (150 percent) del 101 successor de 100 percent de 100 percent de 100 percent de 100 percent El 60 percent de 100 percent de 100

and the second s

Committee Commit